

Pilz Automation Safety Canada L.P. announces Canada-wide agreement with WESCO Distribution Canada L.P.

FASE 3 of

Mississauga, ON – In December 2019, Pilz Automation Safety Canada L.P., a world leader in safe automation technology, signed a distribution partner agreement with WESCO Distribution Canada L.P. for the Pilz product portfolio.

WESCO is the largest electrical distributor in Canada with extensive project expertise and the ability to work with customers to lower supply chain costs, increase efficiency and deliver green and sustainable solutions. WESCO now supports Pilz Canada-wide through 130 locations and 4 distribution centres located in Vancouver, Edmonton, Toronto and Montreal.

"We are excited to be working with such a renowned distribution partner. The Pilz products and service offerings fit perfectly in the automation mix of WESCO," says Andreas Sobotta, CEO and GM of Pilz Canada.

"We are pleased about our partnership with Pilz and are eager to help expand the Pilz product portfolio in our markets," said Michael Gross, Vice President and General Manager of WESCO Distribution Canada L.P.

WESCO Distribution Canada L.P. is the largest electrical distributor in Canada. With 2,000 employees and 130 locations, WESCO is also the only distributor with locations from coast to coast. WESCO Canada represents approximately 20% of WESCO International, Inc.'s total revenue. Further information about WESCO: www.wesco.com





PAGE 3 of

Caption: Andreas Sobotta, CEO of Pilz Canada (I.) and Michael Gross, Vice President and General Manager of WESCO Canada (r.). (Photo: Pilz Automation Safety Canada L.P.)

To access the online copy: https://www.pilz.com/en-CA/company/news/articles/215607

You can find texts and images at <u>www.pilz.com</u> also for downloading. To go directly to the relevant internet pages in the press centre, enter the following Web code in the search of the home page: 215607

Pilz in social networks

In our social media channels we give you background information concerning the company and the people at Pilz, and we report on current developments in Automation Technology.



https://www.linkedin.com/company/pilz-canada



PASE a of



About Pilz

Pilz Automation Safety Canada L.P. is a world leader in safety automation. We offer complete automation solutions based around safety for all industries, from sensor and actuator technology to controls. Beside the products, Pilz offers a wide range of safety engineering, consulting and safety trainings.

The Canadian subsidiary of the German group Pilz GmbH is headquartered in Mississauga, Ontario. Pilz has a tradition as a family-run company stretching back over 60 years. Real proximity to customers is visible in all areas, instilling confidence through individual consultation, total flexibility and reliable service. Worldwide, round the clock, in 42 subsidiaries and branches, as well as 27 sales partners on every continent. More than 2 200 staff, each one of them as an ambassador for safety, make sure that your staff – your company's most valuable asset – can work safely and free from injury.

Canadian Headquarters

Pilz Automation Safety Canada L.P. 6695 Millcreek Drive, Unit 8 Mississauga, ON L5N 5R8 Tel: +1 905 821-7459 Email: <u>info@pilz.ca</u> Website: <u>www.pilz.ca</u>

Contact for journalists

Press contact

Valerie Lanoix

FASE 3 of